Findings for walkthrough Howard High School: February 26th, 2019

(WXHOH S201900015D)

Tracking Number
FXHOHS2019000A 66
FXHOHS2019000A 67
FXHOHS2019000A 68
FXHOHS2019000A 69
FXHOHS2019000A6A
FXHOHS2019000A 6B
FXHOHS2019000A6D
FXHOHS2019000A 6E
FXHOHS2019000A 6F
FXHOHS2019000A 70
FXHOHS2019000A 71
FXHOHS2019000A 72
FXHOHS2019000A 73

FXHOHS2019000A 75

FXHOHS2019000A 76
FXHOHS2019000A 77
FXHOHS2019000A 78
FXHOHS2019000A 79
FXHOHS2019000A7A
FXHOHS2019000A7B

Finding Type

Artificial plants/trees

Excessive stuffed animals
General Cleanliness/Dust
Tight seal on celling tiles
General Cleanliness/Dust
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Tight seal on celling tiles
Excessive stuffed animals
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Excessive stuffed animals

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
Windows/Doors open

Comments

custodial staff will change at HOHS

L ocation
E 117

d110
D116
D116
D119
n107
Cl14
cl22
Cl113
f103
c106
f124
C102

C100

al108
al06
al109
a107
al102
al102

Assigned To Closed

administration
administration
custodial
custodial
custodial
administration
administration
administration
administration
custodial
administration
custodial
administration

custodial

administration
administration
administration
administration
administration
building

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No



Tracking Number
FXHOHS2019000A7C

FXHOHS2019000A7D
FXHOHS2019000A 7E
FXHOHS2019000A 7F
FXHOHS2019000A80
FXHOHS2019000A 81
FXHOHS2019000A 82
FXHOHS2019000A 83

FXHOHS2019000A 84

FXHOHS2019000A 87
FXHOHS2019000A 88
FXHOHS2019000A 89
FXHOHS2019000A8A
FXHOHS2019000A8B
FXHOHS2019000A8C
FXHOHS2019000A8D
FXHOHS2019000A8E
FXHOHS2019000A8F
FXHOHS2019000A 90
FXHOHS2019000A 91
FXHOHS2019000A 92
FXHOHS2019000A 93
FXHOHS2019000AA5
FXHOHS2019000AA6

Finding Type
Electrical wiring exposed or disconnected wires

Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Artificial plants/trees

Tight seal on celling tiles
General Cleanliness/Dust
Excessive stuffed animals
Excessive stuffed animals
General Cleanliness/Dust

Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air

cleaners other than HEPA)
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
General Cleanliness/Dust
Tight seal on celling tiles
Excessive stuffed animals
Artificial plants/trees
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Tight seal on celling tiles
Artificial plants/trees
Excessive stuffed animals
Artificia plants/trees
Artificial plants/trees
Tight seal on celling tiles
Tight seal on celling tiles
Excessive stuffed animals

will changetile.

Fridge & microwave

Comments

L ocation
el?la

b123
b123
b120

15

B121
A122
f134 hall

b106

Weight room
el?la
V133/vV134
d103

b209

b203

b201

b204

n206

n202

n200

n203

n211
V133

N223

Assigned To Closed

administration
custodial
administration
custodial
custodial
administration
administration
custodial

administration

custodial
custodial
custodial
administration
administration
custodial
custodial
custodial
administration
administration
administration
administration
custodial
administration
administration

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



Tracking Number Finding Type Comments Location  Assigned To Closed
Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air

FXHOHS2019000AA7 cleaners other than HEPA) Microwave, coffee pot, fridge N218 administration Yes
FXHOHS2019000AA8 Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air Microwave, fridge and plant A21.7 administration Yes
cleaners other than HEPA) Business
FXHOHS2019000AA9 Artificial plants/trees N226 administration Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAA Miscellaneous finding Nick Nacks A213 administration Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAB Excessive stuffed animals V131 administration Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAC Tight seal on ceiling tiles Multiple cailing tiles removed. Per the teacher there mightbea g building Yes

leak. Building Maintenance is working on it.



