## Findings for walkthrough Howard High School: February 26th, 2019 (WXHOHS201900015D)

Tracking Number	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXHOHS2019000A66	Artificial plants/trees		E 117	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A67	Excessive stuffed animals		d110	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A68	General Cleanliness/Dust		D116	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A69	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		D116	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A6A	General Cleanliness/Dust		D119	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A6B	Excessive stuffed animals		n107	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A6D	Excessive stuffed animals		C114	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A6E	Excessive stuffed animals		c122	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A6F	Excessive stuffed animals		C113	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A70	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		f103	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A71	Excessive stuffed animals		c106	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A72	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	custodial staff will change at HoHS	f124	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A73	Excessive stuffed animals		C102	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A75	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		C100	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A76	Excessive stuffed animals		a108	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A77	Excessive stuffed animals		a106	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A78	Excessive stuffed animals		a109	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A79	Excessive stuffed animals		a107	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A7A	Excessive stuffed animals		a102	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A7B	Windows/Doors open		a102	building	No

<b>Tracking Number</b>	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXHOHS2019000A7C	Electrical wiring exposed or disconnected wires		e121a	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A7D	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		b123	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A7E	Artificial plants/trees		b123	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A7F	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	will change tile.	b120	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A80	General Cleanliness/Dust		15	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A81	Excessive stuffed animals		B121	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A82	Excessive stuffed animals		A122	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A83	General Cleanliness/Dust		f134_hall	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A84	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)	Fridge & microwave	b106	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A87	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		Weight room	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A88	General Cleanliness/Dust		e121a	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A89	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		V133/V134	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8A	Excessive stuffed animals		d103	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8B	Artificial plants/trees		b209	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8C	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		b203	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8D	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		b201	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8E	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		b204	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A8F	Artificial plants/trees		n206	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A90	Excessive stuffed animals		n202	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A91	Artificial plants/trees		n200	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A92	Artificial plants/trees		n203	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000A93	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		n211	custodial	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AA5	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		V133	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AA6	Excessive stuffed animals		N223	administration	Yes

Tracking Number	Finding Type	Comments	Location	<b>Assigned To</b>	Closed
FXHOHS2019000AA7	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)	Microwave, coffee pot, fridge	N218	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AA8	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)	Microwave, fridge and plant	A217 Business	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AA9	Artificial plants/trees		N226	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAA	Miscellaneous finding	Nick Nacks	A213	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAB	Excessive stuffed animals		V131	administration	Yes
FXHOHS2019000AAC	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Multiple ceiling tiles removed. Per the teacher there might be a leak. Building Maintenance is working on it.	D106	building	Yes